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CLASSIFIED

ADVERTISEMENTS

Want t buy som4hlng-- ? Hun-rd- a
of people aoan the WantA4 col uKin looking for what your other hare to offer. Get quick

reault by advertising Id TheHerald Want Ad department.
RATES One cent per word per

meertion. Coats no snore thanether newspapers and we graar-aat- ee

that you reach several hun-
dred more readers. Buy circular
tiea, not hot air.

WANTED
WANTED Experienced salesman to
. cover local territory. Good oppor-
tunity and fcteady income. Address P.
O. Box 1173, Wilwaukee, Wis. 56p

WE WANT a lady or gentleman agent
for the genuine J. R. Watkins Prod-

ucts in Alliance and other vacant
towns. A big opportunity for any

- hustler. Write today for free sample
and free particulars of our wonderful
Offer. J. K. Watkins Co., 65 Winona,
Minnesota. 56-5- 7p

WANTED T hear from owner of
good farm for sale. State cash

rice, full particulars. D. F. Bush
inneapolis, Minn. 58p

CASH PAID for Veal Calves, Poultry
and Eggs. Sanitary Market. 62tf

FOR RENT

FOR RENT Sleeping room in an all
modern home. Close in. , Call at

324 West Third or phone 343-- tf
FOR SALE

FOR SALE $200 stock in Alliance
homebuilders' association for sale at

a good discount if taken jvithin uext
few days. Write No. 100, care ofi
Herald. A good buy. 56-5- 9p

FOR SALE Some milk and cream
cans at a bargain if taken at once,

at W. E. Cutts Cream Station. G6-5-

FOR SALE Rodgers Rooms. Will
sell at sacrifice for quick sale. Call

r phone 716. 55-5- 6

FOR SALE OR TR A DE Th'ree h. p.
- gasoline engine. Phone 131, Palace
Market. 54-5- 7

FOR SALE OR TRADE One full-blo- od

Shorthorn bull coming three-ye- ar

old, for a yearling bull. August
Kohrman, phone 810P22. 54tf

FOR SALE Two room house with
garage; corner lot, $900. Four room

. house, $2,000. Belmont Addition. Bar-gai- ns

in city property. See Nebraska
Land Co. 46tf

FOR SALE Good used cars. A. II.
JONES Co., 3rd and Cheyenne, tf

OMAHA HAY MARKET

Prairie Hay Receipts very light
Little demand. Prices remain firm.

Alfalfa Receipts very light. Very
little demand. Primes lower on bet-t- er

giades.
Straw No receipts. Fair demand.
No. 1 upland prairie hay, $12 to $13;

No. 2 upland prairie hay, $9.50 to
$10.50; No. 3 upland prairie hay, $7
to $8. No. 1 midland prairie hay, $11
to $12; No. 2 midland prairie hay, $8
to $9; No. 3 midland prairie hay, $6.50

- to $7.50. No. 1 lowland prairie hay,
$8.50 to $9.50; No. 2 lowland prairie
hay, $6.50 to $7.50. .

Choice alfalfa, $19 to $20.50; No. 1

alfalfa, $17 to $18; standard alfalfa,
$12 to $15; No. 2 alfalfa, $8 to $11;
No. 3 alfalfa, $7 to $8.

Oat Btraw, $8 toj9; wheat straw,
$7.50 to $8.

LIBERTY BOND PRICES

New York, June 8. Liberty bonds
at noon today: 34s, 88.12; first 4s,
88.20 bid; second 4s, 86.70; first 4 is,
88.00; second 4 is, 86.92; third 448,
91.50; fourth 414 s, 87.04. Victory 3?is,
98.40. Victory 494 s, 98.40.

Liberty bonds closed: 343, $88.06;
1st 4s, $87.70; 2d 4s, $86.70; 1st 4',,
$S8.00; 2d 4s, $86.98; third 44s,
$91.6Q; fourth 4Us, $87.10; victory
3 s, $98.40; victory 4s, $98.40.- -
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THE LIVESTOCK MARKET

Omaha, Neb., June 8. Wednesday's
run of cattle, 6,500 head, was not at
all excessive and as demand was good,
both for local and shipping account,
the market was fully steady , with
Tuesday and in Eome cases a shade
stronger. Cow (.tuff was also in fair
request at,about steady prices. There
were a good many stock cattle and
feeding steers on sale and demand was
slow with prices very uneven. For
the week fat cattle are around 35c
lower except on choice kinds of all
weights, which are still quoted at
$8.25$S.60.

Quotations on cattle: Choice to
prime beeves, $8.15$8.40; good to
choice beeves, $7.75$8.15; fair to
good beeves, $7.50$7.75; common to
fair beeves, $7.00$7.50; choice to
prime yearlings, $8.15$8J0; good to
choice yearlings, $7.80$8.15; fair to
good yearlings, $6.75$7.25; choice to
prime heifers, $7.25$7.75; good to
choice heifers, $6.00$7.25; choice to
prime, cows, $6.25$6.75; good to
choice cows, $5.75$6.25; fair to good
cows, $5.00$5.75; common to fair
cows, $2.00 to $4.00; good to choice
feeders, $7.25$7.75; fair to good
feeders, $6.50(fi$7.25; common to fair
feeders. $6.00$6.50; good to choice
stockers, $7.25$7.75; fair to good
stockers, S6.50w$7.25; common to fair
stockers, $5.00$6.25; stock heifers,
$4.50$6.00; stock cows, $3.50$4.75;
stock calves, $5.00$7.60; veal calves,
$5.00$3.00; bulls, stags, etc., $4.00
$6.00.

Hogs About 12,600 hogs were re-
ceived today and trade ruled fairly ac-

tive in spite of liberal receipts with
liop-- s of all weights showing a good
advance in price. Most of the offer-
ings sold about 15c higher than on
yesterday with individual sales at ad-

vances of anywhere from a dime to
20c. A good clearance was made early.
Best light hogs topped at $7.95, and
bulk of the receipts sold from $7.35
$7.75.

Sheep and Lambs Something like
4,000 sheep and lambs were here today
and trade was featured by a dull bear-
ish demand of most classes of stock.
Spring lambs and fed shorn grades
suffered a general decline of about
50 cents, while a few fat sheet here
had to sell at figures about 25 cents
lower. Good native springers dropped
to $12.00$l12.35, and good California
springers were quoted around $13.00.
A decent kind of fed shorn lambs sold
at $10.75, and some shorn ewes, carry-
ing weight, were reported at $3.50.

Quotations on sheep: Spring lambs,
$10.50$13.00; shorn lambs, $9.25
$11.25; shorn ewes, $2.75$3.75; cull
ewes, $1.00$2.50.

OMAHA GRAIN MARKET

Omaha, Neb., June 8. Corn receipts
today were moderate and other grains
light. Wheat prices were generally 1

2c higher. Trading in this cereal
got under way slowly. Corn was gen-
erally a cent lower. Oats were ',4 4
cent off. Rye and barley were normal.

WHEAT.
No. 1 hard: 3 cars, $1.51; 3 cars,

$1.50.
No. hard: 1 car, $1.50 (heavy); 1

car, $1.50 (loaded out); 1 car, $1.49
(smutty) 2 cars, $1.43 (smutty).

No. 3 hard: 3 cars, $1.47; 1 car,
$1.45 (smutty).'

No. 4 hard: 1 car, $1.44.
No. 5 hard: 2 cars, $1.43; 1 car,

$1.41 (smutty).
Sample hard: 1 car, $1.45; 1 car,

$1.50 (smutty).
' Sample spring; 1 car, $1.24; (north-

ern, 46.4 lbs.).
No. 4 mixed: 1 ear, $1.42 (smutty).

CORN.
No. 1 white: 8 cars, 52,ic; 1 car, 52c.
No. 2 white: 1 car, 52c; 1 car, 5H3C.
No. I yellow: 3 cars, 51c.
No. 2 yellow: 10 cars, 51c.
No. 3 yellow: 6 cars, 50c
No. 6 yellow: 3 cars, 45c (smutty).
No. 1 mixed: 1 car, 51c (near white);

1 car, 50c.
No. 2 mixed: 1 car, 50',4c (near

white); 3 cars, 49c
No.' 3 mixed: 3 Curs, 48c.
No. 4 mixed: 2 cars, 45c.
Sample mixed: 1 car, 27c

OVERPAID ANYWAY

"I claim that congressmen are paid
more than they're worth."

"How much are they paid?"
"I don't knowj' Nashville

OMAHA PRODUCE PRICES

Fruit Bananas: Per pound, 10c
Grape Fruit, Dr. Phillips, 46, $6.00;
54, $7.00; 64-70-- $7.50. Oranges,
Valencias, 126, $6.25; 150, $6.00; 176-200-2-

$5.75; 250, $5.50; 288, $5.25;
326, $5.00. Lemons, 300 Golden Boel,
$9.50: 3C0 Golden Boel, $9.50; 300 Sil-
ver Cords, $9.00; 300 Silver Cords, $9.
Pineapples, Cuban, 42, $5.00; 36-3- 0,

$5.50; 24, $5.75; 18, $6.00. All half
box orders of lemons, oranges, grape
fruit and pineapples, 15c extra. Ap-
ples i Francy Winesaps, 113-12- 5, $3.50;
138-150-1- $3.25; 0, $2.75;

4, $2.25. Choice Winesaps,
4, $1.75. Peaches: Georgia,

6 basket crates, $3.00. California
cherries, boxes, $3.75. Cali-
fornia citrus fruit: Royal Ann boxes,
$3.00; Royal Ann, lugs, $4.00; Dings,
$3.75; Republican, $3.50; Lug Republi-
can, $4.75; apricots, $3.50; Apex plums
$3.50; Beauty plums, $3.50; Clyman
plums, $3.25. Canteloupes: standard
crate, $8.50; canteloupes, pony crate,
$7.50; canteloupes, flat crate, $3.00.
Strawberries; Missouri , quarters.
Market price. '

Vegetables Potatoes: R. R. Ohios,
cwt., $2.25; U. S. No. 1, whites or ted.
cwt, $1.50; New Triumphs, lb., 4c;
crate Sweets, $2.50. Onions: Crystal
Wax, crate, $2.25; Yellow Wax, Arate,
$1.75. Cabbage: California, crt. lots,
per lb., 5c; California, sm. lots, per
lb.; 6c Old Roots: Beets, carrots,
turnips, lb., 2c Green vegetables:
Cucumbers, bushel basket No. 1, $6.;
bushel basket No. 2, $5;. market bas-
ket Southern, $2.50; box H. H. Ex.,
fancy, dozen, $2.00; box, H. H. Ex.,
fancy, dozen, $1.75. Tomatoes:

crts., Texas pink, unwrapped,
$2.25. Lettuce: California Hd. crts,
$4.00; California Hd., doz., $1.40. Peas:
basket", $1.25; green peppei-s-

, lb., 20c

1

Decoration

Miscellaneou- s- Plants: Tomatoes,
$1.25; cabbage, box, $1.25; pansy, bas-
ket, $1.25; sweet potatoes, hundred re-

pack baskets, crate, $2.&0$3.50.
Dates: Dromedary, per case, $6.75.
Watermelons, 4c

Eggs Fresh, No. 1, $6.00; No. 2,
13c; Crax, 13c.

Poultry Live: broilers, 14 to 2 lbs.
each, 30c; hens and pullets over 3
pounds, 20c; hens and pullets, 3 lbs.
and under, 20c; old cocks, 11c; ducks,
fat, 15c; geese, fat, 12c; turks, fat, 9
pounds and up, 25c; turkes, fat, under
9 pounds, 15c; Guineas, live, each, 25c
Above prices on poultry are for No. 1
6lOCsCa

Butter Fresh, 13c
Egg cases New cases complete, 48c

each; second-han- d cases complete, 80c
each; new fillers, 12 cents per case,
$2.25; K. D. cases, lumber only 25c
each.

Wholesale prices of beef cuts: No. 1

ribs, 184c; No. 2, 164c, No. 3, 144c.
No. 1 rounds, 19c; No. 2, 184c; No.
3, 174c. No. 1 loins, 274c; No. 2,,
26c; No. 3, 22c; No. 1 chucks, 10c; No.
2, 94c; No. 3. 84c. No. 1 plates, 6c;
No. 2, 54c; No. 3, 44c.

SHORTHAND
BANKING
TELEGRAPHY
BOOKKEEPING

PealHont tre Irattfal for theea wke
we tralnadl Studmte nay work for
board. Toitiom lew. Aak lor catalog C

BOYLE BUSINESS COLLEGE,
Omasa, Nebraska.

Lam

Painting and Paperhanging

GRANT HALE
Work Guaranteed.

Corner Third and Cheyenne

SAULTP -- 7f

Day
Hundreds of the Best Monuments in the
Alliance Cemetery were bought from us
at lowest prices. Ask Al Wiker, Phone
256, or Write Us for Catalogue.

Paine-Fishbur- n

Granite (Company
GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA
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REAL ESTATE
Box Butte County Farms and Randies

Alliance atj Property

NEBRASKA LAND CO.
J. C. McCORKLE, Manager

Office Croud Floor First Nitioa&l CsxS

Many have failed to learn anything
whatever from the war, and among the
many are capital and labor. N

F. A. BALD
Attorney-at-La- w

Office in Reddish Block

K. of C, COUNCIL No. 975

Meets 2d and 4th Tuesday of each
month, aU

311 Box Dutte Avenue Upstair

' PHYSICIAN and SUBGOON

DR. EINAR BLAK
OFFICE IN MALLERY BLOCK

Office 104 Pttonm Residenc Itt

DR. A. CLARENCE SCIIOCU

General Surgeon
Rumer Bldg., Alliance, Neb.

OlTiee Phone 187 Res. Thone, Blk. 11 f

Let Me Cry Your Sale
R. A. WYLAND

Auctioneer - a 1232 Missouri
Telephone 384

L. A. BERRY
ROOM 1, RUMER BLOCK

rilONL 9
ALLIANCE, NEBRASKA

Drake & Drake
Doctors of Optometry

Glasses Accurately Fitted

Not Medicine, - Surgery, Osteopath)
DRS. JEFFREY.A SMITU

Chiropractors Palmer School
Telephone 8C5 Wilson Buildini

Real Estate, Loans and
Insurance

F. E. REDDISH
Reddish Block t

Phone 664 AUiaact
Harry P. Coursey

AUCTIONEER
Lire Stock and General Farm Sale

PHONES: RES. NO. 1S3
OFFICE NO. 1.

Transfer and
Storage

Successor! to Wallace Trans,
fer and Storage Company
PIANO M0VIN3 BY AUTO
TRUCK
PACKING AND CRATING
7URNTTUE A SPECIALTY

Howard & Allen
"We Try Hard to Pleate"

Have it
WELDED

With the

O PSOCESJ

Cylinder Blocks, FraMe aavl

Traarmlialon Caaea a Spedatiy
ALL TRACTOR PAJBTJ

i

Geo. H. Breckner
Jf v VmAm 811 Vert X Q

ELEVEN

lto 1H. Waai.ra rrr.p,.r talun.)
"Will you remember me when I ana

gone, LeonaT Tell mr Tha twit was
masterful.

"l,erliH.8.H
The man gave a sharp exclamation,

and rati'hJng the girl by the wrlat ha
auld Mernly:

"Lfcu't "poak that way. When you
do It cuu like a knife," and his other
hand fell upon tjia
hilt of the hunting knife In his belt.

"llow dare you? Vou know, Jean,
Lemare, I hove tieer told any ruaa
that I love lilrn."

"Actions h.'nk louder than worda,'
the man returned coldly. "Thoa
"i'lorlous eyes of yourt any yen, wh
your lips form no. You have listened .

to my worda of love and nover turned
awny."

"They Interested me at long as they
were different," the girl returned, mad.
dentngly.

"When you hove something new to
say, exict me to remember you; but
until then I do not care to even listen,"
and the trapper wa left aJone with
his rago and love. Until his depar
turo on the following day the spoiled
beauty kept out of his wny, and ofica
he had disappeared, she drew a deep
algh of relief.

Smiling a little to hernetf. And yet
wondering If he would itudy some-
thing new to aay to her when ha
etiwrged from the (lungers of the un
broken path Into the wilderness, aha
hummed a song he favored, and Was
so wrapped up fa her own thouht
khe did not hear the stealthy step Of
mnn who stole upon her. Small wan
der that she did not, for be was skilled
In tracking down the wildest kind of
gante, and hiding his prewoce fima --

tha keen-scente- d wild thlnn of .tha '

unexplored North. The Orst that ana
realized that ahe was not a4one trn--i

when Leona felt a man's arms KioTlt
her. and a man's mouth pressJ to
hers; an 1 frightened atrauet to dctrth
she looked up Into Jean'a dark, flash-
ing eyes.

"You told me to make love aitfcry
ently," he said, after ha had kissed
her breathless, "and so I have. I knew
no other man had ever held yon In
his arms or taken kisses from your
Hps. Now I have put my itamp on
you."

With a heavy sigh, and yet with tha
light of hopeful love la his face, Jean
retraced his steps, and this time fairly
began hi long Journey. For weeks
afterward, Leona felt her cheeks born
crimson ut the very thought of Jean'a
klsaes, and yet In her heart she waa
not angry, for ahe did love hlni, though
her untamed girlish nature rebelled
at restraint. As the dnys crept on, sha
took pleasure In the thought that aha
belonged to thta mighty hunter, and
she begun to plan her future as tilt
wife. . Suddenly her happiness wua
crushed as the tender verdure beneath
the brunches of the felled forest tree.
After a day that had seemed unusual'
ly long to her Impatience, although
one of the shortest of the year, she
was sitting In the chimney corner Idly
listening to her father, when some of
hU words recalled her to attention.

"I didn't think that of Jean. I la
ought to be ushuined of such u thing.",

"What?" Leonn aifked. -- i.ir.' I

"Marrying an Indian girl," was th
careless answer.' "

"He neer did!" she' sold fiercely,
her eyes biasing In the firelight.

For a week .he lay ill, and when
she finally eruwled forth into the oped
air she loved so well she was like oua
smitten. All her proud, young cour-tg- e

was gone, fclie fchunned the trap-
pers who flocked to her father's store,
and spent her time out In the woods
where Jean had kissed her maiden
lips and held her In his strong arms.
Into this retreat no one dured pene-
trate, not even Long John Hat hers.
lie would not give np the secret hopa
In his heart, and tried to court her,
although he said but little. His eyes
glowed a red fire that nothing extin-
guished. Leoun at first acurcely no-

ticed hlio, then hated him for the lova
she saw he bore her, and prevented
bin) from Nieaklng of It until one day
when the sun was beginning to feel
warm, and she was once more In tha
woods. Ilellevlng herself entirely
alone, she began to live over onca
more the love scene of the fall be-

fore, when suddenly Long John stood
before her, shaking madly of bla
love, and pleading madly with her to
return It.

The girl fought like a young tiger.
She knew now that he had been a"'
witness to her last scene with Jean,
aud It drove ber mad with rage. Fi-

nally, seeing the hateful, bearded faea
coming nearer and nearer, she cried
aloud for help, and In providential an-

swer to her cry It came, for auddenly
Long John measured his length on tha
grass, and she saw Jean like one in
a dream.'

"Come, Leona, sweetheart," Jean
said tenderly, "give me the welcoma
back I deserve," and he held out bla
arms.

"Haw dare you?" she gasped. "What
will your wife think when I tell her?

"What about the Indian glrir aha
continued, for the man looked pus-sle- d.

"Indian girl? Oh, you mean the
one I found and took to the mission.
Why, d:ar, she Is only eleven."

Leona gave a gasp of happiness, and
Long John, crawling to his feet, onca
more saw Leona in Jean'a arms, but
this tlma she went of her own accord.


